

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4433-4434/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2017 in MCAST No. 9587/2017 21-11-2016 in WP No. 4161/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANGNATH CHANDRASE PATIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.14733/2018-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT,
IA No.14732/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.
Ms. S.J. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Baid, Adv.
Mr. Ronak Baid, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite notice no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents.

To give the respondents last chance to appear and contest the petition, list the matter after one week.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER