

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4433-4434/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2017 in MCAST No. 9587/2017 21-11-2016 in WP No. 4161/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Nagpur)

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS=

RANGNATH CHANDRASE PATIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.14733/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.14732/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 14733/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 14732/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. S.J. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ronak Baid, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Baid, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Ravindra Chingale, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.1.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List in the month of March, 2020. An intimation of next date of hearing be given to Respondent No.1.

The petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the special leave petition to the learned counsel appearing for the State.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER